GOA STATE ELECTION COMMISSION ALTINHO, PANAJI-GOA.

Tel. Commissioner: 2232632 / Secretary: 2232631. Fax: 0832-2431881/E-Mail: comm-gsec.goa@nic.in

No: 4/21/GMCNSE/SEC-2019/391

Dated: 23/02/2021.

CORRIGENDUM

Read:- Order No. 4/21/GMCNSE/SEC-2019/171 dated 05/02/2021

In partial modification to Order No. 4/21/GMCNSE/SEC-2019/171 dated 05/02/2021, the appointment of Dy. Collector & SDO-I of Bardez Sub-Division, Bardez, Mapusa-Goa in Column No. 3 at Sr. No. 2 as The Returning Officer is replaced by "Dy. Collector & SDO-II of Bardez Sub-division, Bardez, Mapusa-Goa" as The Returning Officer for Mapusa Municipal Council with immediate effect.

The remaining part of the order remains unchanged.

Panaji-Goa

Dated: 23/02/2021

Chokha Ram Garg, IAS
Commissioner
Goa State Election Commission

To, the Director, Government Printing Press, Panaji for publishing in the Extraordinary Official Gazette.

Copy for information:-

- 1. The Chief Secretary, Government of Goa, Secretariat, Porvorim Goa
- 2. The Collector North-Goa, Panaji-Goa.
- 3. The Secretary (UD), Government of Goa, Secretariat, Porvorim-Goa
- 4. The Director, Directorate of Urban Development (Municipal Administration), Panaji-Goa.
- 5. The Dy. Collector & SDO-I of Bardez Sub-division, Bardez, Mapusa-Goa.
- 6. The Dy. Collector & SDO-II of Bardez Sub-division, Bardez, Mapusa-Goa.
- 7. The Mamlatdar of Bardez Taluka, Bardez Mapusa-Goa.